City of Foley, AL



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0308	Version:	1	Name:		donation of equipment from Cooperative for Fire Department
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted	,
File created:	6/26/2020			In control:	Legal Department	
On agenda:	7/6/2020			Final action:	7/6/2020	
Title:		A Resolution Accepting a Donation of Grain Rescue Equipment from Alabama Farmers Cooperative, Inc. for the Foley Fire Department				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Grain resc	ue tube dona	ition.	pdf, 2. IMG_2020	00623_182005.jpg	
Date	Ver. Action E	у		Act	ion	Result
7/6/2020	1 City Co	uncil		ado	opted	Pass
A Resolution A for the Foley I			Frain	n Rescue Equip	ment from Alabama	a Farmers Cooperative, Inc.
be deployed to Budgetary Im Non-Capital Budget Not bu	o any calls for pact: Item: ted under acco dgeted, reque	assistance ount # sting trans	with	such incident (discussio f \$ fro	s in the south Baldv n item) om Account #	to Account
	-	_		_	Dollars form must b	e attached** **Request to Increase
Departmental	•	_			the amount of $\psi_{\underline{}}$.	Request to merease
Budget	ted under acco Addit Account #	ount # ional amou to A	nt n	for \$ eeded, if any: In unt #	orm must be attache _ and described in ncrease in budget o **Request to Incr	
					get increase of \$	**Request to
				n must be attac		-
Capital Proje						

File #: 20-0308, Version: 1	
# Mo, requesting an increase of \$ that is being tracked under	

WHEREAS, the Foley Fire Department has received a donation of a grain rescue tube kit valued at \$3500 from Alabama Farmers Cooperative, and

WHEREAS, this donation is intended to support rescue efforts in the farming communities of south Baldwin County and can be deployed to rescue trapped victims in grain storage units.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Foley, Alabama, as follows: SECTION 1: Accepts this donation of a grain rescue tube kit valued at \$3500 from Alabama Farmers Cooperative, Inc.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption as required by law.